## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2338-2363/2023 in SLP(C) No. 6043-6078/2016

JANAKI DEVI(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134129/2023-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER )

Date: 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copy of the application be served on the learned counsel for the respondent-State.

List after copy is served.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR