

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 134129/2023, in Miscellaneous Application No. 2338-2363/2023 in SLP(C) No. 6043-6078/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6044/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6043/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6045/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6046/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6047/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6048/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6050/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6051/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6052/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6053/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6054/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6055/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6056/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6058/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6059/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6060/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6061/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6064/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6065/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6067/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6070/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6072/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6073/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6076/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6077/2016 09-05-2023 in SLP(C) No. No. 6078/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

JANAKI DEVI(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

**(TO BE LISTED AFTER COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DATED 10.05.2024
IA No. 134129/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)**

Date : 02-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR**

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. S. Som, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is
granted three weeks to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, thereto may be filed within one week.

Re-list after five weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)